
2025 Post University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 24, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 4-38   Conf: 2-20   Home: 2-16   Away: 1-13   Neutral: 1-9
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (224), Opp (267)   DPs Turned: Team (14), Opp (8)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (10), Hynds (10), Totals (10), Opp (5)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (206-218), Hynds (103-109),
Hughes (32-33), Barnett (28-28), McGurk (16-16), Calabrese (15-19), Lipsky (12-13)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
8 Sapia, Nyla .273 42-42 110 16 30 6 0 1 9 39 .355 16 0 25 0 .365 0 0 1-1 39 74 15 .883
22 Calabrese, Allysa .262 42-42 122 20 32 6 3 1 10 47 .385 7 0 30 0 .302 0 0 1-1 45 11 4 .933
24 Dickenson, Bailey .248 42-42 101 9 25 7 0 2 19 38 .376 17 0 12 1 .350 2 0 0-0 51 1 1 .981
11 Oliver, Isabella .232 41-41 112 9 26 3 2 0 6 33 .295 9 0 31 0 .289 0 0 0-1 94 5 3 .971
15 Tompkins, Angelica .223 41-41 103 12 23 4 3 0 9 33 .320 8 2 20 0 .292 0 0 1-1 74 32 12 .898
19 Searles, Hannah .200 38-36 75 2 15 2 0 0 10 17 .227 8 0 20 0 .274 1 2 2-3 61 13 9 .892
33 Bisceglia, Alexandra .184 42-41 103 13 19 3 0 0 8 22 .214 16 2 28 2 .303 1 0 1-1 160 2 5 .970
14 Dickenson, Brooke .183 42-42 104 11 19 2 0 0 11 21 .202 6 0 39 0 .225 1 1 0-0 64 68 17 .886
4 Hynds, Brianna .167 42-42 96 6 16 0 1 0 7 18 .188 11 0 16 2 .250 1 3 2-3 100 15 10 .920
7 Lipsky, Katelyn .292 10-10 24 3 7 1 1 0 0 10 .417 3 0 6 0 .370 0 0 3-3 9 9 1 .947
2 Marrero, Leah .222 18-5 9 2 2 0 0 0 1 2 .222 2 0 3 0 .364 0 0 0-0 8 0 1 .889
5 Richardson, Kelsey .000 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
3 McGurk, Meghan .000 6-6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-1 0 1 0 1.000
6 Barnett, Devin .000 20-15 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 6 13 1 .950
Totals .223 42-42 961 104 214 34 10 4 90 280 .291 104 4 231 5 .300 6 6 11-15 713 256 81 .923
Opponents .418 42-42 1187 391 496 110 26 25 349 733 .618 133 28 78 4 .480 20 19 103-109 751 253 29 .972

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
22 Calabrese, Allysa 5.11 3-3 9 5 4 1-0 0 37.0 52 30 27 16 9 8 2 3 .349 1 4 0 2 5
7 Lipsky, Katelyn 6.84 0-5 6 5 4 0-0 0 29.2 56 39 29 11 29 11 4 3 .397 1 1 0 4 1
16 Hughes, Alyssa 8.00 1-12 22 13 12 1-0 0 88.1 182 120 101 36 23 42 8 11 .417 11 6 0 7 5
6 Barnett, Devin 13.66 0-13 18 14 7 0-0 0 68.2 166 155 134 51 11 36 11 5 .445 36 16 0 6 4
3 McGurk, Meghan 18.14 0-5 5 5 0 0-0 0 14.2 40 46 38 19 6 13 1 3 .455 4 1 0 1 4
Totals 9.66 4-38 60 42 27 2 0 238.1 496 390 329 133 78 110 26 25 .418 53 28 0 20 19
Opponents 2.20 38-4 71 42 20 14 2 251.0 214 103 79 104 231 34 10 4 .223 11 4 0 6 6



2025 Post University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 24, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
3 McGurk, Meghan 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 16 0 1.000 0 0
24 Dickenson, Bailey 53 51 1 1 .981 2 0 0 — 0 0
11 Oliver, Isabella 102 94 5 3 .971 4 0 0 — 0 0
33 Bisceglia, Alexandra 167 160 2 5 .970 6 0 0 — 0 0
6 Barnett, Devin 20 6 13 1 .950 1 28 0 1.000 0 0
7 Lipsky, Katelyn 19 9 9 1 .947 0 12 1 .923 0 0
22 Calabrese, Allysa 60 45 11 4 .933 0 15 4 .789 0 0
4 Hynds, Brianna 125 100 15 10 .920 1 103 6 .945 10 0
15 Tompkins, Angelica 118 74 32 12 .898 6 0 0 — 0 0
19 Searles, Hannah 83 61 13 9 .892 2 0 0 — 0 0
2 Marrero, Leah 9 8 0 1 .889 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Dickenson, Brooke 149 64 68 17 .886 7 0 0 — 0 0
8 Sapia, Nyla 128 39 74 15 .883 3 0 0 — 0 0
16 Hughes, Alyssa 16 2 12 2 .875 1 32 1 .970 0 0
5 Richardson, Kelsey 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1050 713 256 81 .923 33 206 12 .945 10 0
Opponents 1033 751 253 29 .972 16 22 7 .759 5 0


